
 

 

23 July 2024 
 
School meals from September 2024 
 
Dear Parent/Carer,  
 
Further to previous communication, our school meal provider will be changing from September. From 
Tuesday 3rd September, all school meals will be provided by Mellors, a family run business tailored to 
providing healthy, balanced meals for all school children.  
 
The way in which you order your child’s school meal will not change, however, you will find that your 
child has more choices available to them. Each day, children have a choice of 4 different meal options; a 
hot meat choice, a hot vegetarian choice, a jacket potato or a sandwich. There will also be a salad bar 
available to all pupils on school dinners every day.  
 
As per the current system, all meals must be ordered and paid for (where necessary) at least 1-week in 
advance using ParentPay. Please note, it is the parent’s responsibility to ensure that the meals ordered 
adhere to your child’s dietary requirements. 
 
School meals will be charged at £2.90 per day. Whilst we appreciate this is an increase in costs, prices 
for school meals have risen significantly across the country and we have worked hard to ensure the 
price remains very competitive whilst focusing on the quality of our meals and increasing choice for 
pupils. 
 
Below you will find the calendar for the deadline dates for ordering your child’s meals. Please ensure 
you follow these deadlines to ensure your child has a school meal ordered. 
 
We will arrange for text reminders to be sent every Sunday morning as a final reminder for each week.  
 
If you have any problems accessing ParentPay, please contact the main office ASAP.  
 
Yours sincerely,  
Mr C Metcalfe, 
Principal 
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Book meals by midnight on For Week Commencing 

Sunday 25th August Monday 2nd September 

Sunday 1st September Monday 9th September 

Sunday 8th September Monday 16th September 

Sunday 15th September Monday 23rd September 

Sunday 22nd September Monday 30th September 

Sunday 29th September Monday 7th October 

Sunday 6th October Monday 14th October 

Sunday 13th October Monday 21st October 

October Half term 

Sunday 27th October Monday 4th November 

Sunday 3rd November Monday 11th November 

Sunday 10th November Monday 18th November 

Sunday 17th November Monday 25th November 

Sunday 24th November Monday 2nd December 

Sunday 1st December Monday 9th December 

Sunday 8th December Monday 16th December 

Christmas Holidays 

Sunday 29th December Monday 6th January 

Sunday 5th January Monday 13th January 

Sunday 12th January Monday 20th January 

Sunday 19th January Monday 27th January 

Sunday 26th January Monday 3rd February 

Sunday 2nd February Monday 10th February 

February Half Term 

Sunday 16th February Monday 24th February 

Sunday 23rd February Monday 3rd March 

Sunday 2nd March Monday 10th March 

Sunday 9th March Monday 17th March 

Sunday 16th March Monday 24th March 

Easter Holidays 

Sunday 6th April Monday 14th April 

Sunday 13th April Monday 21st April 

Sunday 20th April Monday 28th April 

Sunday 27th April Monday 5th May 

Sunday 4th May Monday 12th May 

Sunday 11th May Monday 19th May 

May Half Term 

Sunday 25th May Monday 2nd June 

Sunday 1st June Monday 9th June 

Sunday 8th June Monday 16th June 

Sunday 15th June Monday 23rd June 

Sunday 22nd June Monday 30th June 

Sunday 29th June Monday 7th July 

Sunday 6th July Monday 14th July 

Summer Holidays 

 


